
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1233
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2006
BYPASSES AROUND JAIPUR CITY
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the estimated cost of the bypasses being constructed around Jaipur city;

(b) the amount of assistance sanctioned by the Union Government for each such project; and

(c) the time by which these projects are likely to be completed?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b)At present no bypass is being constructed around Jaipur city. There is already a Jaipur by-pass on western side of National Highway 8 connecting Delhi-Jaipur (National Highway 8) to Jaipur-Bikaner (National Highway 11) to Jaipur-Ajmer (National Highway
8).

(c) It is proposed to construct ring roads around some of the cities under National Highway Development Project (NHDP) Phase VII.
However, NHDP Phase VII is still at proposal stage and projects to be included under it have not been finalized.
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